RESOLUTION NO. ___

A RESOLUTION MODIFYING THE UTILITIES RULES AND REGULATIONS OF COLORADO SPRINGS UTILITIES

WHEREAS, Colorado Springs Utilities (Utilities) has proposed a modification to the Utilities Rules and Regulations section of its tariff; and

WHEREAS, Utilities has proposed, and the City Council finds it prudent, to remove tariff language around rules regarding discontinuance of service for multi-unit residential dwellings; and

WHEREAS, the final tariff language is provided in the tariff sheet attached to this resolution, the issue is further discussed in the City Council Decision and Order for this case attached to this resolution, and the red-line version of the tariff sheet is included within Utilities' 2015 Rate Case Filing, which is on file and open for public inspection at the Office of the City Clerk; and

WHEREAS, Utilities has provided public notice of the proposed change and has complied with the requirements of the City Code for changing its rules and regulations; and

WHEREAS, the City Council finds that the proposed modification to the Utilities Rules and Regulations tariff sheet is just, reasonable, and not unduly discriminatory; and

WHEREAS, Utilities has proposed to make the change to the Utilities Rules and Regulations effective January 1, 2015; and

WHEREAS, specific rates, policy changes, and changes to any terms and conditions of service are set out in the attached tariffs for adoption with the final City Council Decision and Order in this case.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLORADO SPRINGS:

Section 1: That the Utilities Rules and Regulations tariff sheets should be revised as follows:

Effective: January 1, 2015:

City Council Vol. No. 5						
Sheet No.	Sheet Title	Cancels Sheet No.				
Third Revised Sheet No. 28	General	Second Revised Sheet No. 28				

Section 2:	The at	tached ⁻	Tariff She	ets, C	ouncil	Decision	and	Order,	and	other	related
matters are	e hereb	y appro	ved and a	dopte	ed.						

Dated at Colorado Springs, Colorado, this 9th day of December, 2014.

	Keith King, City Council President
ATTEST:	
Sarah B. Johnson, City Clerk	